Evaluation Board for Dual VGA and ADC
 EVAL-AD8332/AD9238
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and

EVAL-AD8332/AD9238
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 4. Parts List
Qty. Name Description Reference Designator Manufacturer Manufacturer Part No.
46 Capacitor 0.1 μF 16 V 0603 Ceramic C1, 3–10, 14, 16, 17, 20, 22, 24, 26,
29–32, 35–43, 45, 48–51, 53–56,
58–60, 63, 69, 70, 72, 86
Kemet C0603C104K4RAC
10 Capacitor Tantalum 10 μF 6.3 V A size C2, 11, 12, 27, 28, 33, 34, 47, 75, 76 Panasonic  ECS-T0JY106R
12 Capacitor 1 nF 50 V 0603 C13, 15, 18, 19, 21, 23, 25, 68, 74, 77,
78, 83, 85
Panasonic ECU-V1H102KBV
2 Capacitor Tantalum 1 μF 16 V A size C44, 46 Kemet T491A105K016AS
2 Capacitor 10 nF, 6.3 V, 0201 C52, 57 Panasonic ECJ-ZEB0J103K
2 Capacitor 18 pF, 5%, NPO, 0603 C61, 62 Panasonic  ECJ-1VC1H180J
2 Capacitor 22 pF 50 V 5% 0603 C79, 80 Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H220J
2 Capacitor 18 nF, 0603 CFB1, 2 Panasonic ECJ-1VB1E183K
1 Header 80 Ckt RA Male, 0.1” ctr, 2 row J1 Molex 10-89-1806
5 Header 3 pin, 0.1” ctr JP1, 2, 4, 15, 16 Molex 22-10-2031
6 Header 2 pin, 0.1” ctr JP3, 5, 6, 11, 12, 17 Mill Max 400-10-002-10-001
8 Resistor 5% 1/10 W 0805 0 Ω Insert in positions L1, 14–20 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF0.0
12 Ferrite Bead 120 nH, 0805 L2–13 Murata  BLM21BB750SN1
4 Resistor 1% 1/10 W 0805 1.5k Ω R4, 12, 13, 21 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1501V
4 Resistor 5% 1/10 W 0805 33 Ω R5–8  Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ330V
10 Resistor 0 Ω, 5%, 1/10 W, 0805 R9, 10 (8 @ positions L1, 14–20) Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V
5 Resistor 100 Ω, 5%, 1/10 W, 0805 R11, 24–27 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ101V
3 Resistor 5% 1/10 W 0805 4.7 kΩ  R14, 20, 41 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ472V
1 Trimmer 10 kΩ 3/8" SQ R16 BOURNS 3299W-103
1 Resistor 49.9 Ω, 1%, 1/10 W, 0805 R17 Panasonic 6ENF49R9V
2 Resistor 499 Ω, 1%, 1/10 W, 0805 R18, 19 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF4990V
4 Resistor 1% 1/10 W 0805 1.5 kΩ R4, 12, 13, 21 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1501V
2 Resistor 22 Ω, 5 %, 1/10 W, 0805 R39, 40 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ220V
2 Resistor 1% 1/10 W 0805 274 Ω RFB1, RFB2 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2740V
16 Network 22 Ω Resistor RN1–16 CTS 742C083220JTR
3 Connector SMA Female PC Mount S1, 2, 3 Linx CONREVSMA001
1 Terminal  Block Split TB1 Wieland 25.602.2253.0
4 Test Pin Vector TP1, 2, 7, 8 Vector K24A

 EVAL-AD8332/AD9238
Rev. 0 | Page 19 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
EVAL-AD8332/AD9238 Evaluation Board
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate on the
human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although this product features
proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy
electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
EVAL-AD8332/AD9238
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB05306–0–1/05(0)